b2

o T~ TN B = N VT O %)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

JANET K. GOLDSMITH, State Bar No. 065959
ERIC N. ROBINSON, State Bar No. 191781
KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD

A Professional Corporation
400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814-4416
Telephone: (916) 321-4500
Facsimile: (916) 321-4555

ROCKARD J. DELGADILLO, City Attorney

RICHARD M. BROWN, Senior Assistant
City Attorney for Water and Power

S. DAVID HOTCHKISS (Bar No. 076821)
Assistant City Attorney

JULIE A. CONBOY (Bar No. 197407)
Deputy City Attorney

111 North Hope Street, Suite 340

P.O. Box 51111

Los Angeles, California 90051-0100
Telephone: (213)367-4500

Exempt from Filing Fee Pursuant to

Government Code Section 6103

Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGELES

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding

ANTELOPE VALLEY
GROUNDWATER CASES

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC
325201

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-
254-348

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster

Diamond Farming Co. v. City of
Lancaster

Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water
District

814456.1

Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding
No. 4408

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV.045053
(Hon. Jack Komar)

CITY OF LOS ANGELES’ NOTICE OF
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSED

ELECTRONIC FILING AND SERVICE
ORDER

Coordination Petition Filed: January 3, 2005

1~

City of Los Angeles” Notice of Acceptance of Proposed Electronic Filing and Service Order




i

O oG ~1 e Lh

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

At the September 27, 2005 Case Management Conference, the Court requested all

parties to state whether they would stipulate to comply with the Court’s Electronic Filing and

Service Order. The City of Los Angeles so stipulates.

Dated: December 6, 2005

8144561

ROCKARD J. DELGADILLO, City Attorney
Richard M. Brown, Senior Assistant City Attorney for
Water and Power

KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD
A Professional Corporation

By e Ar A = ¢
Aanet K. Goldsmith
Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGELES

-

City of Los Angeles’ Notice of Acceptance of Proposed Electronic Filing and Service Order




[ = < e e L S N s

i1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Lorraine Lippolis, declare:

] am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and
not a party to the within action; my business address is 400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor, Sacramento,
CA 95814-4416. On December 6, 2005, I served the within documents:

CITY OF LOS ANGELES’ NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSED
ELECTRONIC FILING AND SERVICE ORDER

D by transmitting via facsimile from (916) 321-4555 the above listed document(s)
without error to the fax number(s) set forth below on this date before 5:00 pm. A
copy of the transmittal/confirmation sheet is attached.

by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon
fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Sacramento, California addressed as set
forth below.

[l

by causing personal delivery by messenger of the document(s) listed above to the
person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.

by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed Federal Express envelope and
affixing a pre-paid air bill, and causing the envelope to be delivered to a Federal
Express agent for delwery

O O 0O

by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the
address{es) set forth below.

Please see attached Service List

1 am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal
Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I
am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation
date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

Executed on December 6, 20085, at S@efamento Califormi

‘/A></ xﬁéﬁmwf TM/

\”"ﬁyorr’éirﬁ ¥ ppohs =

814456.1 -

PROOF OF SERVICE




Service List

Bob H. Joyce Attorneys for Diamond Farming Company

Law Offices of Lebeau Thelen, LLP
5001 East Commercenter Drive, Suite 300

e R v L L R 4

O

10
Il
12
I3
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

P.O. Box 12092
Bakersfield, CA 93389-2092
Facsimile: (661)325-1127

Douglas J. Evertz

Stradling, Yocca, Carlson & Rauth
660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600

Newport Beach, CA 92660-6522
Facsimile: (949) 725-4100

James L. Markman
Richards Watson & Gershon
P.O. Box 1059

Brea, CA 92822-1059
Facsimile: (714) 990-6230

Steve R. Orr
Bruce G. McCarthy
Richards Watson & Gershon

355 South Grand Avenue, 40th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071-3101
Facsimile: (213) 626-0078

Michael Fife

Hatch and Parent

21 East Carrillo Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101-2782
Facsimile: (805) 965-4333

Richard Zimmer

Clifford & Brown

1430 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 900
Bakersfield, CA 93301
Facsimile; (661) 322-3508

Julie A. Conboy

Department of Water and Power
111 North Hope Street
P.O.Box 111

Los Angeles, CA 90012
Facsimile: (213) 241-1416

8144561

Attorneys for City of Lancaster

Attorneys for City of Palmdale

Attorneys for City of Palmdale

Attorneys for Eugene B. Nebeker on behalf
of Nebeker Ranch, Inc., Bob Jones on behalf
of R&M Ranch, Inc., Forrest G. Godde and
Steve Godde, Gailen Kyle on behalf of

Kyle & Kyle Ranch, Inc. and John Calandri
on behalf of Canandri/Sonrise Farms,
collectively known as the Antelope Valley
Groundwater Agreement Association
(“AGWA”)

Attorneys for Bolthouse Properties, Inc.

Attorneys for Department of Water and
Power

-

PROOF OF SERVICE




Y

~J

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
20
27
28

Wayne K. Lemieux

Lemieux & O’Neill

2393 Townsgate Road, Suite 201
Westlake Village, CA 91361
Facsimile: (8035) 495-2787

Thomas Bunn

Lagerlof, Senecal, Bradley, Gosney & Kruse
301 North Lake Avenue, 10th Floor
Pasadena, CA 91101-4108

Facsimile: (626) 793-5900

Henry Wemstock

Nossaman, Guthner, Knox, Elliott LLP
445 South Figueroa Street, 31st Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Facsimile: (213) 612-7801

Wm. Matthew Ditzhazy
City Attorney

Legal Department

City of Palmdale

38300 North Sierra Highway
Palmdale, CA 93550
Facsimile: (805)267-5178

John Tootle

California Water Service Company
3625 Del Amo Boulevard, Suite 350
Torrance, CA 90503

Facsimile: (310) 257-4654

Eric Gamner

Best, Best & Krieger, LLP
P.O. Box 1028

Riverside, CA 92502-1028
Facsimile: (951) 686-3083

Judicial Council of California
455 Golden Gate Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102
Attention: Carlotta Tillman

814456.1

Attorneys for Littlerock Creek Irrigation
District and Palm Ranch Frigation District

Attorneys for Palmdale Water District and
Quartz Hill Water District

Attorneys for Tejon Ranch

Attorneys for City of Palmdale

Attorneys for California Water Service
Company

Attorneys for Los Angeles County
Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond
Community Services District and on behalf
of City of Palmdale, City of Lancaster,
Palmdale Water District and Quartz Hill
Water District

-3-

PROOF OQF SERVICE




