1 2 3 4 5	JANET K. GOLDSMITH, State Bar No. 065 ERIC N. ROBINSON, State Bar No. 191781 KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & A Professional Corporation 400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814-4416 Telephone: (916) 321-4500 Facsimile: (916) 321-4555	& GIRARD	
6	ROCKARD J. DELGADILLO, City Attorne RICHARD M. BROWN, Senior Assistant	Exempt from Filing Fee Pursuant to Government Code Section 6103	
7	City Attorney for Water and Power S. DAVID HOTCHKISS (Bar No. 076821) Assistant City Attorney		
8	JULIE A. CONBOY (Bar No. 197407) Deputy City Attorney		
9	111 North Hope Street, Suite 340 P. O. Box 51111		
10	Los Angeles, California 90051-0100 Telephone: (213)367-4500		
11	Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGELES		
12			
13	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
14	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
15			
16	Coordination Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408	
17	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053	
18	Los Angeles County Waterworks District	(Hon. Jack Komar)	
19	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC	CITY OF LOS ANGELES' NOTICE OF	
20	325201	ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSED ELECTRONIC FILING AND SERVICE	
21	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	ORDER 2 2005	
22	County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348	Coordination Petition Filed: January 3, 2005	
23	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster		
24	Diamond Farming Co. v. City of		
25 26	Lancaster		
27	Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water District		
28			
	814456.1	-1-	
- 1	V		

1		
2	At the September 27, 2005 Case Management Conference, the Court requested all	
3	parties to state whether they would stipulate to comply with the Court's Electronic Filing and	
4	Service Order. The City of Los Angeles so stipulates.	
5	Dated: December 6, 2005	
6 7	ROCKARD J. DELGADILLO, City Attorney Richard M. Brown, Senior Assistant City Attorney for Water and Power	
8	KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD A Professional Corporation	
9		
10	By Janet F. Holdsmith	
11	Janet K. Goldsmith Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGELES	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	814456.1	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

City of Los Angeles' Notice of Acceptance of Proposed Electronic Filing and Service Order

PROOF OF SERVICE 1 I, Lorraine Lippolis, declare: 2 I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and 3 not a party to the within action; my business address is 400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814-4416. On December 6, 2005, I served the within documents: 4 CITY OF LOS ANGELES' NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSED 5 ELECTRONIC FILING AND SERVICE ORDER 6 by transmitting via facsimile from (916) 321-4555 the above listed document(s) without error to the fax number(s) set forth below on this date before 5:00 p.m. A 7 copy of the transmittal/confirmation sheet is attached. 8 by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon X fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Sacramento, California addressed as set 9 forth below. 10 by causing personal delivery by messenger of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below. 11 by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed Federal Express envelope and 12 affixing a pre-paid air bill, and causing the envelope to be delivered to a Federal Express agent for delivery 13 by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the 14 address(es) set forth below. 15 Please see attached Service List 16 I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing 17 correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I 18 am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit. 19 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 20 above is true and correct. 21 Executed on December 6, 2005, at Sagramento, California. 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

814456.1

Service List

1	Service List			
2	Bob H. Joyce	Attorneys for Diamond Farming Company		
3	Law Offices of Lebeau Thelen, LLP 5001 East Commercenter Drive, Suite 300	rittomoys for Diamond Lamming Company		
4	P.O. Box 12092 Bakersfield, CA 93389-2092 Facsimile: (661) 325-1127			
5				
6	Douglas J. Evertz Stradling, Yocca, Carlson & Rauth	Attorneys for City of Lancaster		
7	660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600 Newport Beach, CA 92660-6522			
8	Facsimile: (949) 725-4100			
9	James L. Markman Richards Watson & Gershon	Attorneys for City of Palmdale		
10	P.O. Box 1059 Brea, CA 92822-1059			
11	Facsimile: (714) 990-6230			
12	Steve R. Orr Bruce G. McCarthy	Attorneys for City of Palmdale		
13	Richards Watson & Gershon 355 South Grand Avenue, 40th Floor			
14	Los Angeles, CA 90071-3101 Facsimile: (213) 626-0078			
15	Michael Fife	Attorneys for Eugene B. Nebeker on behalf		
16	Hatch and Parent 21 East Carrillo Street	of Nebeker Ranch, Inc., Bob Jones on behalf of R&M Ranch, Inc., Forrest G. Godde and		
17	Santa Barbara, CA 93101-2782 Facsimile: (805) 965-4333	Steve Godde, Gailen Kyle on behalf of Kyle & Kyle Ranch, Inc. and John Calandri on behalf of Canandri/Sonrise Farms,		
18 19		collectively known as the Antelope Valley Groundwater Agreement Association ("AGWA")		
20	Richard Zimmer	Attorneys for Bolthouse Properties, Inc.		
21	Clifford & Brown 1430 Truxtun Avenue, Suite 900	* * *		
22	Bakersfield, CA 93301 Facsimile: (661) 322-3508			
23	Julie A. Conboy	Attorneys for Department of Water and		
24	Department of Water and Power 111 North Hope Street	Power		
25	P.O. Box 111 Los Angeles, CA 90012			
26	Facsimile: (213) 241-1416			
27				
28	914454 1	2		
	814456.1 PROOF	-2- FOF SERVICE		
l l				

	Į.	
1	Wayne K. Lemieux Lemieux & O'Neill	Attorneys for Littlerock Creek Irrigation District and Palm Ranch Irrigation District
2	2393 Townsgate Road, Suite 201 Westlake Village, CA 91361	2.00.00 0.00 1 0.00 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
3	Facsimile: (805) 495-2787	
4	Thomas Bunn Lagerlof, Senecal, Bradley, Gosney & Kruse	Attorneys for Palmdale Water District and Quartz Hill Water District
5	301 North Lake Avenue, 10th Floor Pasadena, CA 91101-4108	Quanti IIII Water District
6	Facsimile: (626) 793-5900	
7	Henry Weinstock Nossaman, Guthner, Knox, Elliott LLP	Attorneys for Tejon Ranch
8	445 South Figueroa Street, 31st Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071	
9	Facsimile: (213) 612-7801	
10	Wm. Matthew Ditzhazy City Attorney	Attorneys for City of Palmdale
11	Legal Department City of Palmdale	
12	38300 North Sierra Highway Palmdale, CA 93550	
13	Facsimile: (805) 267-5178	
14	John Tootle	Attorneys for California Water Service
15	California Water Service Company 3625 Del Amo Boulevard, Suite 350	Company
16	Torrance, CA 90503 Facsimile: (310) 257-4654	
17	Eric Garner	Attorneys for Los Angeles County
18	Best, Best & Krieger, LLP P.O. Box 1028	Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond Community Services District and on behalf
19	Riverside, CA 92502-1028 Facsimile: (951) 686-3083	of City of Palmdale, City of Lancaster, Palmdale Water District and Quartz Hill
20		Water District
21	Judicial Council of California 455 Golden Gate Avenue	
22	San Francisco, CA 94102 Attention: Carlotta Tillman	
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	814456.1	-3-

PROOF OF SERVICE